TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900746062

ETAS ID: TM782463

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HomeServe plc		01/12/2023	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeServe Limited	
Street Address:	Cable Drive	
City:	Walsall	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WS2 7BN	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2944609	HOMESERVE
Registration Number:	4056379	HOMESERVE
Registration Number:	4139654	HOMESERVE
Registration Number:	4139655	HOMESERVE
Registration Number:	4139656	HOMESERVE USA
Registration Number:	5101340	HOMESERVE NOW
Registration Number:	5156182	HOMESERVE CARES
Registration Number:	5307928	HOMESERVE
Registration Number:	5325646	
Registration Number:	6374176	TELEFIX
Registration Number:	6702736	HOMESERVE. THE DO-IT-FOR-YOU EXPERTS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900746062

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124684940

Email: BSinger@dglaw.com Brooke Erdos Singer **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0864

Address Line 2: 31st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25457-6-0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brooke Erdos Singer

Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 2: 31st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Brooke Erdos SingerSIGNATURE:/Brooke Erdos Singer/DATE SIGNED:01/25/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=PLC to LTD Re-registration Certificate Jan 2023#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0865



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 2648297

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

HOMESERVE PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

HOMESERVE LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 12th January 2023



RECORDED: 01/25/2023



TRADEMARK REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0866